Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
3 Crosses Church Master the Day! Then Last Edited 8/2/2019 For comments, corrections, or to be added to the Email List, contact haywardgrid@gmail.com KHCG: Clean & Green
7am - Breakfast Master the Next! In loving memory of our Awesome Advocate Kimberlee Burks 9/21 8:00am - ?

Clothing when available
Service 8am, 9:30, 11:30am

HEDCO Wellness Ctr
Breakfast 9-10

am

590 B st. Hayward bayareacs.org
*Must Partake in Program

HEDCO Wellness Ctr
Breakfast 9-10am

590 B st. Hayward bayareacs.org
*Must Partake in Program

1st Presbyterian Church
Breakfast 7:30-8:30am
Please Do Not Arrive Early

Church Of Nazarene
Hot Breakfast 9am

1st United Methodist
9 - 9:30am Breakfast
Bag lunch / Clothes
*Referral to Healthcare
2nd & 4th Tuesdays

El Shaddai Ministries
Showers 9:30-11:30
Hot Soup 9:30-12noon
*Referral to Healthcare
1st & 3rd Wednesday

1st Presbyterian Church
10am Bag Lunch
9 am Health Services
HOPE Van w/ Abode Srvcs

Shoreline Interpretive Cntr.

4901 Breakwater Av.
Call ahead to
register 510-881-7745

www.hayward-ca.gov/KHCG

3 Crosses Church

9am-noon

"Start Where You Are.
Use What You Have.
Do What You Can."

New Hope Fellowship
Medical Team W/ Nurse
2nd Tues & Thurs 9:30- 3pm
Call for appt (510)253-7525

HEDCO Wellness Ctr
Housing Education
10:30-12noon

Community of Grace
Food Pantry 11am-noon
Closed the 5th Wed

New Hope Fellowship
Medical Team W/ Nurse
2nd Tues & Thurs 9:30- 3pm
Call for appt (510)253-7525

San Leandro Boys&Girls

Club - April Showers

1st, 3rd, 5th 11am-1pm

"Mistakes Are
Proof That
You Are

Trying!"

Salvation Army
Senior Lunch Bunch
Ages 50+ 11-1pm
2nd & 4th Tues Only!!

Good Shepard Lutheran
Food Pantry & Groceries

10am - 12pm

New Hope Fellowship
Dental Van 10-2:30 pm
Must do Intake First
Through December 2019
Call for appt (510)253-7525

Showers, Clothing

11am Hot Lunch

Bridge Of Faith
Doors Open 9am
Lunch at 11:15 pm

Groceries Following Lunch

3 Crosses Church
Food Pantry 9am
2nd & 4th Saturday
*Please Bring ID

Hayward Farmers Market

22550 Watkins (@ B St) 9a-1p

Food Stamps can be used here

St Vincent de Paul
All Saints Catholic Church

Must call for appt. 581-3642

10:00-11:30 am

Showers, Hot Meal,

Hayward Senior Center 22325 N. 3rd st. Senior hot lunch 12pm Must Reserve 24 Hours Ahead! call 510-881-6766

"Be Kind to One Another"

clothes, toiletries,

Salvation Army

food pantry & bread rack

Monday - Tursday 10-11:45 & 1-3 pm

bag lunch to go

Salvation Army  Sack Lunch

Mon - Fri

12:30-2pm

Salvation Army  Sack Lunch

Mon - Fri  12:30-2pm

ask @ Laundry Day!

"Love Yourself
Even When Life
Is Not Fair!"

Glad Tidings White House
Food items & bread 12:30-1:30pm Monday - Saturday

Glad Tidings White House
Food items & bread 12:30-1:30pm Monday - Saturday

Salvation Army
4-4:15 Sermon & Prayer
Dinner @ 4:15pm
NO ENTRY after 4:45!!

1st Presbyterian Church

CRIL HOUSING WORKSHOP
Monday's 2-4pm
New Process MUST Call Ahead
to REGISTER 510-881-5743
arrive by 1:40
www.crilhayward.org

Downtown Streets Team

Salvation Army

Palma Ceia Baptist Church

Chance of Showers Ministry

2nd & 4th Sundays 4-6pm

Lunch, Tolitries, Clothes

ask @ Laundry Day!

St Vincent de Paul
All Saints Catholic Church
Must call for appt. 581-3642
6:30pm-8pm

Weekly Success Meeting USDA FOOD Distribution Community Lunch 12 -1 pm Thursday & Friday
12:30 - 1:30pm 12:00-2:00pm St Vincent de Paul
@ New Hope Church 3rd Wednesday Only !! All Saints Catholic Church
www.streetsteam.org EUCC:Eden United Church Must call for appt. 581-3642
Work Experience Program Food Pantry 1:30-4:30pm 1-2:30 pm
Case Mgmt / Job Coach 2nd & 4th Wed ONLY!!
South Hayward Parish - New Bridges Outreach Ctr.

PG&E Assistance - Reach Program - Must call Annette or Ray for appt. 510.785.3663

Food Pantry Tuesday - Friday 2:30-5:00pm

Tues- Fri 9am-4pm

EMERGENCY CALL 911
HPD Non~Emergency 510-293-7000
Information & Referrals Dial 2-1-1

Call Your Desired Food Pantry for Qualifying Info
Suicide Prevention/Crisis Support Hotline 800-309-2131

New Hope: Feed My Sheep
Hot Meal 6pm-7pm
<Clothing Available>

Downtown Hayward

Shower Ministry

at NewlLife Church

New Life Church
5-6pm Bible Study
6pm Food Pantry & Groceries

Our Lady of the Rosary

Dinner 6pm

Homeless? Want Shelter? Want Housing? Call 211

New Program = CES: Coordinated Entry System

Pre Screen Intake & Referral for Accessment

CITY COUNCIL Meetings
777 B Street City Hall 7 pm
1st, 3rd & 4th Tuesday's

www.hayward-ca.gov

Sign ups 6-7:30pm

Please Do Not Arrive Early

Faith Lutheren Church
Food Pantry 7-8 pm

"Look for Something Positive in

Everday"

"Gratitude Unlocks the Fullness of Life"

*Please Call Ahead for
Availability of Services:
Showers, Pantry, Meals

Zucchini Festival
Southland Mall

Aug 17-18 10AM - 8PM



http://www.hayward-ca.gov/KHCG
http://www.streetsteam.org/
http://www.crilhayward.org/
http://www.hayward-ca.gov/

Church Addresses

Phone #

Supportive Services, Service Providers, Wellness & Drop In Centers

1st Presbyterian Church: 2490 Grove & Redwood Castro Valley x207 510.581.4063

1st United Methodist Hayward: 1183 B Street (at 2nd), Hayward
3 Crosses: 20600 John Drive, Castro Valley

All Saints Catholic Church: 22824 Second Street, Hayward
Bridge of Faith: 27343 Whitman St, Hayward

Church of the Nazarene: 26221 Gading Road, Hayward
Community of Grace: 380 ElImhurst Street, Hayward

Eden United Church of Christ: 21455 Birch St. #1, Hayward

El Shaddal: 565 East Lewelling Boulevard, San Lorenzo

Faith Lutheran Church of CV: 20080 Redwood Rd, Castro Valley
Glad Tidings White House: 27751 Tyrell Ave, Hayward

Good Shepherd Lutheran: 166 Harder Rd Hayward

Hayward Senior Center: 22325 North 3rd Street, Hayward

New Hope Church: 22110 Montgomery St & Sunset Hayward
New Life Christian Church: 1265 B St, Hayward

Our Lady of the Rosary: 703 C St. Union City

Palma Ceia Baptist Church: 28605 Ruus Rd Hayward

Redwood Chapel: 19300 Redwood Road, Castro Valley

St Clement Church: 750 Calhoun Street/Mission Bl, Hayward

Medical, Dental, Etc
2nd Chance Recovery Ctr. 107 Jackson st Hayward

Ashland Free Clinic: Medical Adults Sat. 8-11a / Children Wed 6-8p

Birthright of San Lorenzo: for Pregnant Women: 1048 Grant Ave Slz
Davis Street Family Resource Ctr:3081 Teagarden San Leandro M-F 8a-5p
Dental Clinic: at Davis St. Signup 6:30am Wednesday for afternoon Appt

Eden Hospital: 20103 Lake Chabot Rd Castro Valley

510.581.2266
510.537.4690
510.582.2570
510.886.7551
510.732.0777
510.783.8062
510.582.9533
510.481.5200
510.582.0818
510.783.9377
510.782.0872
510.881.6766
510.537.6230
510.889.1304
510.471.2609
510.786.2866
510.886.6300
510.673.3168

510.886.8696
510.407.2362
510.481.9677
510.347.4620

510.537.1234

Firehouse Clinic/Tiburcio Vasquez Healthcare Ctr:28300 Huntwood Ave Hwd 510.398.7500

*Healthcare for the Homeless Medical Referral: See frontside / Days Time Lo *Medical Referral

Hepatitis A Vaccination Sites: www.achch.org/hepatitis.a.htm

HIV/AIDS Service Info: AHIP 877.424.3746 / 510.53702600 HIV Testing Sites 800.367-2437

St Rose Hospital: Urgent Care 27200 Calaroga Ave Hayward
Tri Cities HealthCare: 1999 Mowry Bl Ste F Fremont
Job Opportunities/Volunteer Opportunities

Command Center: 22449 Foothill Bl Hayward www.commandonline.com

510.264.4046
510.713.6690

510.583.9300

Downtown Streets: Tues 12:30-1:30 @New Hope Montgomery St & Sunset Hayward

Eden Area Job Center & Rubicon: 24100 Amador st, 3rd floor

510.670.5700

CRIL: 439 A Street, Hayward www.crilhayward.org

HEDCO Welness Center: 590 B St Hwd www.bayareacs.org

Salvation Army: 430 A St Hwd www.salvationarmyusa.org

San Leandro Boys/Girls Club: 401 Marina Blvd San Leandro

South Hayward Parish/New Bridges Outreach Ctr: 27287 Patrick Ave Hayward
Housing Info/ Shelters/Transitional Housing & Sober Living

DIAL 2-1-1: for Shelter Referral & Services

BACS HEDCO Housing Education Classes Wed 10:30a -12 noon

CRIL Housing Workshop: Mon 2pm Call ahead to register

Building Futures: San Leandro Shelter Women w/ Children

City Team Ministries: 722 Washngton St Oakland Men

East Oakland Community Project: 7515 International Bl Oakland Men
Family Emergency Shelter: Hayward Families with Children
Magnolia House: Hayward Pregnant Women

Second Chance, Inc.: Fremont Single Adults 18+

Shepherd's Gate: Livermore 1 yr Commitment Women w/ Children
Sunrise Village: 588 Brown Rd Fremont Single Adults & Families

Into The Solution, Inc. Transitional Housing SSI Required Women
Lifehouse Sober Living: Hayward Men, Women Women w/ Children
Off the Streets Ministry: High Street Oakland Men

Tranquility House Alternatives: San Leandro Men, Women

Victory Outreach: South Hayward 1 year Commitment Men

DV National Hotline:

Building Futures: Women w/ Children DV

Ruby's Place-Emergency Shelter: Human Traffiking & DV

SAVE: 1900 Mowry Ave #201 Fremont 24hr Hotline DV

Operation Dignity: 3850 San Pablo Ave Emeryville Vets

Swords to Plowshares: 2719 Telegraph Ave Oakland Vets

Phone #
510.881.5743
510.247.8235
510.581.6444
510.483.6468
510.785.3663

888.886.9660
510.247.8235
510.881.5743
211
510.452.3758
211
211
510.487.2910
211
925.487.4147
211
510.672.7869
510.-999.7901
510.688-2366
510.987-6232
510.783.1022
800.799.7233
866.282.9688
888.339.7233
510.794.6055
510.287.8465
510.844.7500

Veterens CRISIS LINE 1-800-273-8255 ******Homeless Vets Hotline- 1-800-838-4357

Legal Services / Lawyers in The Library
Castro Valley Library: 3600 Norbridge Ave 2nd Monday, 6-8pm
Hayward's NEW Downtown Library: 888 C Street * (Call for Nov Info)

Lawyer @ CRIL: 439 A St Hwd for People w/ Disabilities Call for Dates & Time

San Leandro Main Library: 300 Estudillo 3rd Thursday 6-8pm
Union City Library: 34007 Alvarado-Niles Rd 4th Tueday, 6-8pm
East Bay Law Center: 2921 Adeline St Berkeley M-F 9-5
Homeless Action Center: 1432 Franklin St Oakland

510.667.7900
510.293-8685
510.881.5743
510.577.3970
510.745.1464
510.548.4040
510.836.3260

Self-Help Center @Hall of Justice Bldg: 24405 Amador St Dpt 501 8:30am-12pm M-Th



