Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
3 Crosses Church	Master the Day! Then	Last Edited 8/2/2019	For comments, corrections, or to be	added to the Email List, contact h a	aywardgrid@gmail.com	KHCG: Clean & Green
7am - Breakfast	Master the Next!		In loving memory of our Aweso	ome Advocate Kimberlee Burks		9/21 8:00am - ?
Clothing when available	HEDCO Wellne	ss Ctr 590 B st. Hayward bayar	eacs.org HEDCO Well	ness Ctr 590 B st. Hayward bay	areacs.org	Shoreline Interpretive Cntr.
Service 8am, 9:30, 11:30am	Breakfast 9-10	am *Must Partake in P	rogram Breakfast 9-	-10am *Must Partake in	Program	4901 Breakwater Av.
1st Presbyterian Church		1st United Methodist	El Shaddai Ministries	1st Presbyterian Church		Call ahead to
Breakfast 7:30-8:30am		9 - 9:30am Breakfast	Showers 9:30-11:30	10am Bag Lunch		register 510-881-7745
Please Do Not Arrive Early		Bag lunch / Clothes	Hot Soup 9:30-12noon	9 am Health Services		www.hayward-ca.gov/KHCG
Church Of Nazarene		*Referral to Healthcare	*Referral to Healthcare	HOPE Van w/ Abode Srvcs		3 Crosses Church
Hot Breakfast 9am		2nd & 4th Tuesdays	1st & 3rd Wednesday			9am-noon
	"Start Where You Are.	New Hope Fellowship	HEDCO Wellness Ctr	New Hope Fellowship	New Hope Fellowship	Showers, Clothing
	Use What You Have.	Medical Team W/ Nurse	Housing Education	Medical Team W/ Nurse	Dental Van 10-2:30 pm	11am Hot Lunch
	Do What You Can."	2nd Tues & Thurs 9:30-3pm	10:30-12noon	2nd Tues & Thurs 9:30- 3pm	Must do Intake First	3 Crosses Church
		Call for appt (510)253-7525	Community of Grace	Call for appt (510)253-7525	Through December 2019	Food Pantry 9am
			Food Pantry 11am-noon	Good Shepard Lutheran	Call for appt (510)253-7525	2nd & 4th Saturday
			Closed the 5th Wed	Food Pantry & Groceries		*Please Bring ID
				10am - 12pm		Hayward Farmers Market
				·		22550 Watkins (@ B St) 9a-1p
						Food Stamps can be used here
						St Vincent de Paul
	"Mistakes Are	Salvation Army		Bridge Of Faith		All Saints Catholic Church
San Leandro Boys&Girls	Proof That	Senior Lunch Bunch		Doors Open 9am		Must call for appt. 581-3642
Club - April Showers	You Are	Ages 50+ 11-1pm		Lunch at 11:15 pm		10:00-11:30 am
1st, 3rd, 5th 11am-1pm	Trying!"	2nd & 4th Tues Only!!		Groceries Following Lunch		
Showers, Hot Meal,		,	Senior hot lunch 12pm <i>Must Rese</i> i	rve 24 Hours Ahead! call 510-881-6	766	"Be Kind to One Another"
clothes, toiletries,	Salvation A					
bag lunch to go	Salvation A	Army Sack Lunch Mon - Fri 1				
ask @ Laundry Day!		Salvation Army Sack Lunch Mon - Fri 12:30-2pm Salvation Army Sack Lunch Mon - Fri 12:30-2pm Glad Tidings White House Glad Tidings White House				
"Love Yourself		Food items & bread 12:30-1:30p	om Monday - Saturday	Food items & bread 12:	30-1:30pm Monday - Saturday	
Even When Life		Downtown Streets Team Salvation Army Palma Ceia Baptist Church				
Is Not Fair!"	CRIL HOUSING WORKSHOP	Weekly Success Meeting	USDA FOOD Distribution	Community Lunch 12 -1	pm Thursday & Friday	
Salvation Army	Monday's 2-4pm	12:30 - 1:30pm	12:00-2:00pm	St Vincent de Paul	, ,	DOMNIOWN
4-4:15 Sermon & Prayer	New Process MUST Call Ahead	@ New Hope Church	3rd Wednesday Only !!	All Saints Catholic Church		MAYWARD
Dinner @ 4:15pm	to REGISTER 510-881-5743	www.streetsteam.org	EUCC:Eden United Church	Must call for appt. 581-3642		CTREET PARTIES
NO ENTRY after 4:45!!	arrive by 1:40	Work Experience Program	Food Pantry 1:30-4:30pm	1-2:30 pm		3 [™] THURSDAY STAD
1st Presbyterian Church	www.crilhayward.org	Case Mgmt / Job Coach	2nd & 4th Wed ONLY!!	,		
Chance of Showers Ministry	St Vincent de Paul	<u> </u>				AUDUCT 4E
2nd & 4th Sundays 4-6pm	All Saints Catholic Church		South Hayward Parish -	New Bridges Outreach Ctr.		AUGUST 15
Lunch, Tolitries, Clothes	Must call for appt. 581-3642		Food Pantry Tuesday			
ask @ Laundry Day!	6:30pm-8pm	PG&E Assistance - Re	each Program - Must call Annet	te or Ray for appt. 510.785.3663	Tues- Fri 9am-4pm	
_ , ,	CY CALL 911					HAYWARD
	ency 510-293-7000	New Hope: Feed My Sheep	Downtown Hayward	New Life Church	Our Lady of the Rosary	FESTIVAL
	eferrals Dial 2-1-1	Hot Meal 6pm-7pm	Shower Ministry	5-6pm Bible Study	Dinner 6pm	6
	Call Your Desired Food Pantry for Qualifying Info		at NewLife Church	6pm Food Pantry & Groceries	"Look for Something Positive in	
Suicide Prevention/Crisis Support Hotline 800-309-2131		<clothing available=""> CITY COUNCIL Meetings</clothing>	Sign ups 6-7:30pm	Faith Lutheren Church	Everday"	Zucchini Festival
Homeless? Want Shelter? Want Housing? Call 211		777 B Street City Hall 7 pm	Please Do Not Arrive Early	Food Pantry 7-8 pm	*Please Call Ahead for	Southland Mall
New Program = CES: Coordinated Entry System		1st, 3rd & 4th Tuesday's			Availability of Services:	Aug 17-18 10AM - 8PM
	Pre Screen Intake & Referral for Accessment		" Gratitude Unlocks	the Fullness of Life"	Showers, Pantry, Meals	This Blue = Showers
		<u>www.hayward-ca.gov</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	

<u>Church Addresses</u>	Phone #	Supportive Services, Service Providers, Wellness & Drop In Centers	Phone #
1st Presbyterian Church: 2490 Grove & Redwood Castro Valley x207	510.581.4063	CRIL: 439 A Street, Hayward www.crilhayward.org	510.881.5743
1st United Methodist Hayward: 1183 B Street (at 2nd), Hayward	510.581.2266	HEDCO Welness Center: 590 B St Hwd www.bayareacs.org	510.247.8235
3 Crosses: 20600 John Drive, Castro Valley	510.537.4690	Salvation Army: 430 A St Hwd www.salvationarmyusa.org	510.581.6444
All Saints Catholic Church: 22824 Second Street, Hayward	510.582.2570	San Leandro Boys/Girls Club: 401 Marina Blvd San Leandro	510.483.6468
Bridge of Faith: 27343 Whitman St, Hayward	510.886.7551	South Hayward Parish/New Bridges Outreach Ctr: 27287 Patrick Ave Hayward	510.785.3663
Church of the Nazarene: 26221 Gading Road, Hayward	510.732.0777	Housing Info/ Shelters/Transitional Housing & Sober Living	
Community of Grace: 380 Elmhurst Street, Hayward	510.783.8062	DIAL 2-1-1: for Shelter Referral & Services	888.886.9660
Eden United Church of Christ: 21455 Birch St. #1, Hayward	510.582.9533	BACS HEDCO Housing Education Classes Wed 10:30a -12 noon	510.247.8235
El Shaddal: 565 East Lewelling Boulevard, San Lorenzo	510.481.5200	CRIL Housing Workshop: Mon 2pm Call ahead to register	510.881.5743
Faith Lutheran Church of CV: 20080 Redwood Rd, Castro Valley	510.582.0818	Building Futures: San Leandro Shelter Women w/ Children	211
Glad Tidings White House: 27751 Tyrell Ave, Hayward	510.783.9377	City Team Ministries: 722 Washngton St Oakland Men	510.452.3758
Good Shepherd Lutheran: 166 Harder Rd Hayward	510.782.0872	East Oakland Community Project: 7515 International BI Oakland Men	211
Hayward Senior Center: 22325 North 3rd Street, Hayward	510.881.6766	Family Emergency Shelter: Hayward Families with Children	211
New Hope Church: 22110 Montgomery St & Sunset Hayward	510.537.6230	Magnolia House: Hayward Pregnant Women	510.487.2910
New Life Christian Church: 1265 B St, Hayward	510.889.1304	Second Chance, Inc.: Fremont Single Adults 18+	211
Our Lady of the Rosary: 703 C St. Union City	510.471.2609	Shepherd's Gate: Livermore 1 yr Commitment Women w/ Children	925.487.4147
Palma Ceia Baptist Church: 28605 Ruus Rd Hayward	510.786.2866	Sunrise Village: 588 Brown Rd Fremont Single Adults & Families	211
Redwood Chapel: 19300 Redwood Road, Castro Valley	510.886.6300	Into The Solution, Inc. Transitional Housing SSI Required Women	510.672.7869
St Clement Church: 750 Calhoun Street/Mission Bl, Hayward	510.673.3168	Lifehouse Sober Living: Hayward Men, Women Women w/ Children	510999.7901
		Off the Streets Ministry: High Street Oakland Men	510.688-2366
Medical, Dental, Etc		Tranquility House Alternatives: San Leandro Men, Women	510.987-6232
2nd Chance Recovery Ctr. 107 Jackson st Hayward	510.886.8696	Victory Outreach: South Hayward 1 year Commitment Men	510.783.1022
Ashland Free Clinic: Medical Adults Sat. 8-11a / Children Wed 6-8p	510.407.2362	DV National Hotline:	800.799.7233
Birthright of San Lorenzo: for Pregnant Women: 1048 Grant Ave Slz	510.481.9677	Building Futures: Women w/ Children DV	866.282.9688
Davis Street Family Resource Ctr:3081 Teagarden San Leandro M-F 8a-5p	510.347.4620	Ruby's Place-Emergency Shelter: Human Traffiking & DV	888.339.7233
Dental Clinic: at Davis St. Signup 6:30am Wednesday for afternoon Appt		SAVE: 1900 Mowry Ave #201 Fremont 24hr Hotline DV	510.794.6055
Eden Hospital: 20103 Lake Chabot Rd Castro Valley	510.537.1234	Operation Dignity: 3850 San Pablo Ave Emeryville Vets	510.287.8465
Firehouse Clinic/Tiburcio Vasquez Healthcare Ctr:28300 Huntwood Ave Hwd	510.398.7500	Swords to Plowshares: 2719 Telegraph Ave Oakland Vets	510.844.7500
*Healthcare for the Homeless Medical Referral: See frontside / Days Time Lo	*Medical Referral	Veterens CRISIS LINE 1-800-273-8255 ******Homeless Vets Hotline- 1-800-83	8-4357
Hepatitis A Vaccination Sites: www.achch.org/hepatitis.a.htm		Legal Services / Lawyers in The Library	
HIV/AIDS Service Info: AHIP 877.424.3746 / 510.53702600 HIV Testing Sites	800.367-2437	Castro Valley Library: 3600 Norbridge Ave 2nd Monday, 6-8pm	510.667.7900
St Rose Hospital: Urgent Care 27200 Calaroga Ave Hayward	510.264.4046	Hayward's NEW Downtown Library: 888 C Street * (Call for Nov Info)	510.293-8685
Tri Cities HealthCare: 1999 Mowry BI Ste F Fremont	510.713.6690	Lawyer @ CRIL: 439 A St Hwd for People w/ Disabilities Call for Dates & Time	510.881.5743
Job Opportunities/Volunteer Opportunities		San Leandro Main Library: 300 Estudillo 3rd Thursday 6-8pm	510.577.3970
Command Center: 22449 Foothill BI Hayward www.commandonline.com	510.583.9300	Union City Library: 34007 Alvarado-Niles Rd 4th Tueday, 6-8pm	510.745.1464
Downtown Streets: Tues 12:30-1:30 @New Hope Montgomery St & Sunset H	layward	East Bay Law Center: 2921 Adeline St Berkeley M-F 9-5	510.548.4040
Eden Area Job Center & Rubicon: 24100 Amador st, 3rd floor	510.670.5700	Homeless Action Center: 1432 Franklin St Oakland	510.836.3260
		Self-Help Center @Hall of Justice Bldg: 24405 Amador St Dpt 501 8:30am-12pt	m M-Th